2025
INDUSTRY

COMPENSATION

REPORT ‘. L




ABOUT BOMA

The Buildings Owners and Managers Association
of Manitoba (BOMA) provides the commercial
real estate (CRE) industry with education and
professional development opportunities, which
in turn contributes to better tenant
environments and more stable investments for
building owners.

BOMA provides a network and forum for industry
professionals and service providers to discuss issues of
mutual interest, exchange ideas and share experiences
and knowledge. The association also serves as an industry
advocate at the municipal, provincial and national levels.

Industry research and publications are also part of the
BOMA offering in Manitoba. This includes policy positions
and white papers on a variety of topics, the annual BOMA
Commercial Building Directory and quarterly issues of
BOMA INSIDER Magazine.

BOMA is pleased to issue its second local salary survey as
part of the publications roster in 2025.
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2025 BOMA Industry Salary Survey Report
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r 2025 Industry Com ation Report is made possible

: rJough genero%ea‘r’ticipation of BOMA Manitoba's
~ Principal members. This report provides a cross section of
 typical CRE salaries in Manitoba, showing an average wage
I range based on job experience.
U111k
RN Please note: Although the information in this report has
been carefully collected and compiled, it should be used as a
guidelineonly.

I



TYPICAL
SALARY RANGES
COMMONLY
HELD ROLES

The salary ranges declared are exclusive of any additional signing
bonuses, performance bonuses, benefits and any other
compensation which is negotiated separately.

Salaries are expressed in Canadian dollars (thousands, annual gross).



SECTION 1: PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

4

Vice President/ Director, Property Management

Sosierce | annuslseay 99

5-10 years 127-145
11-15 years 138-152
148175

Senior Property Manager - Commercial

Property Manager - Commercial

5-10 years 74-88

11-15 years 83-98
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Assistant Property Manager - Commercial

5-10 years 58-72
1-15 years 62-78

15 years + 70-87

Property Administrator - Commercial

0-4 years 42-53

5-10 years 48-58
11-15 years 53-63

15 years + 60-68

Residential Property Manager -
Strata/Condominium

5-10 years 55-68

1-15 years 64-75

15 years + 71-80

Residential Property Manager - Rental

5-10 years 65-76
11-15 years 73-91

15 years + 86-103

Residential Property - Administrator

0-4 years 42-46

5-10 years 45-53

11-15 years 50-60

15 years + 55-69

Tenant Services Representative

Sosierce | sl ssey59

5-10 years 42-50

15 years + 52-66

11-15 years 50-62
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PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
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SECTION 2: BUILDING OPERATIONS

6

Director of Operations / Senior Operations Manager

Sosierce | annulseey99

5-10 years 92-100
11-15 years 99-107

Operations / Plant / Maintenance Manager /
Chief Engineer

Operations Supervisor / Assistant Chief Engineer

5-10 years 66-74
11-15 years 72-80
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“Welre very proud as a
CO nytob
supparting o
city. We like the
diversity of thelcity, w
like i
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Senior Building Operator Maintenance Worker

Sosierce | annuslseeyis9

Sosierce  [annussseyis09

5-10 years 64-71
1-15 years 69-75

Building Operator

BUILDING OPERATIONS

Junior Building Operator - No Trades Certificate

SECTION 2

5-10 years 47-52
11-15 years 51-57
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SECTION 3: ASSET MANAGEMENT
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Vice President / Director, Asset Management

Asset Manager

5-10 years 72-85
11-15 years 86-110
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“We should never
underestimate how
much having an




Vice President / Director, Leasing

5-10 years 92-118
1-15 years 12-140

15 years + 125-155

Leasing Manager / Representative

0-4 years 82-95

5-10 years 92-115

11-15 years 112-130
15 years + 122-150

Leasing Assistant

5-10 years 50-64
11-15 years 58-75

15 years + 70-85

Lease Administrator

0-4 years 43-55
5-10 years 50-62
11-15 years 56-70

64-80

15 years +
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LEASING

SECTION 4
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% %
6 @ Nochange 8 ° @ Skills shortage

@ Increase

@ Decrease 12 %

‘ Unsure

@ Compensation
@ Career progression

We do not have
difficulty recruiting
Please select the

estimated change o
in permanent 44/0
staffing levels at
your organization in
50% the upcoming year.

What do you feel is
the main reason
your organization
faces recruitment

difficulty? 52%

28%

In what areas is your organization 44%
currently recruiting? Select all that apply.

33%

ADDITIONAL MARKET INSIGHTS
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15% ‘ Career Advancement

@ salary

@ Retirement
@ Other
12 %~ What do you think
is the primary
motivator for 27%
people leaving your
company?

19% 27%

o,
22/0 @ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Agree

3 9 % @ Disagree
To what degree do
you agree with the
following statement:
My organization is
currently making
significant efforts to

attract the next
generation of talent.

39%

@ Change in Career Path

@ Agree

@ Neurtal

To what degree do
you agree with the
following
statement: My
organization is %
currently facing 44
39% challenges due to

an aging workforce.

17*

11 % @ No
‘ Yes

@ Unsure

o,
Does your company 33 %
have an employee
succession plan in

place?

56%
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@ Disagree
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ADDITIONAL MARKET INSIGHTS

SECTION 5

12

21%

Approximately how
many people does
your company
employ in
Manitoba?

21%

24%

What strategies is
your company

employing to retain
staff? Select all that
apply.

'7%
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21%

16*

@ 010 17 7~
@ 20-49

@ 50-74

@ 100-149

@ 7150199 How often does

@ 200+ your company

require employees
to work in-office?

16*

Increased salaries or
bonuses

Enhanced benefits (e.g., health
plans, retirement savings)

Flexible work arrangements
(e.g., remote or hybrid options)

Professional development or
training opportunities

@ 'mproved workplace culture or
engagement initiatives

26"

@ 0 required in-office
days per week

@ 7-2required in-office
days per week

@ 3-4required in-office
days per week

@ 5 required in-office
days per week



I Manitoba

330 St Mary Avenue, Suite 820
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